

**Sede Legale** PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)  
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153  
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano  
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973  
**V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034**

**Sede Operativa**  
Via priv. Cairoli, 1  
Fraz. Crusinallo - P.O. Box n° 62  
28887 Omegna (VB) - ITALY  
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.  
Fax +39 0323 642673  
www.piazza.it  
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

## **MOCA compliance declaration (pursuant to EC Regulation 1935/2004)**

- 1) Regulation for plastic material  
Declaration of Conformity for Materials and Objects intended for Contact with Food under Regulation EC 1935/2004 and CMRes (2013)9;  
Other specific reference standards:  
DM 21/03/1973 Hygiene standards of packaging, containers and utensils intended for contact with food or with substances for personal use;  
DM 140 date 11/11/2013 and D.195 date 06/08/2015;  
DPR date 23 August 1982, 777/82 – Art. 4 e5 bis subsequent updates;  
Regulations 1895/2005/CE – Art. 5 (only for plastic materials)  
Regulations CE 2023/2006 GMP MOCA  
Regulations 10/2011/CE;  
Regulations 1245/2020/CE
- 2) IMPORTER:  
PIAZZA EFFEPI SRL  
Head Office: C.so Buenos Aires 64 – scala D  
20124 Milano (Mi)  
Operating office: Via Privata Cairoli 1  
28887 Crusinallo (VB)
- 3) SUPPLIER:  
0000-2202
- 4) MATERIAL:  
PC
- 5) PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:  
475548 JIGGER 20X40  
475549 JIGGER 10X20
- 6) ELIGIBILITY AND LIMITATIONS:  
Product compliant and suitable for contact with aqueous, alcoholic (50%) and acid (3%) solutions.

**Sede Legale** PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)  
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153  
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano  
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973  
**V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034**

**Sede Operativa**  
Via priv. Cairoli, 1  
Fraz. Crusinallo - P.O. Box n° 62  
28887 Omegna (VB) - ITALY  
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.  
Fax +39 0323 642673  
www.piazza.it  
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

7) TEST REPORT n° 68.431.21.02848.01B of 07/21/2021:

Overall migration:

Test method: As specified in Reg. (EU) No. 10/2011 ANNEX III and V, test with reference to:  
EN 1186-1:2002 (Guide to the selection of conditions and test methods for overall migration)  
EN 1186-3:2002 (Total immersion method)  
En 1186-9:2002 (Article filling method)  
En 1186-14:2002 (Substitute test method)  
(Reporting limit: 3mg/dm<sup>2</sup>)

TEST ITEM	TEST CONDITIONS	RESULTS (mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )			LIMIT (mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
		SAMPLE 002 1 <sup>st</sup> Migration	SAMPLE 002 2 <sup>nd</sup> Migration	SAMPLE 002 3 <sup>rd</sup> Migration	
3% Acetic acid	40°C for 10 days	ND	ND	ND	<10
10% Ethanol	40°C for 10 days	ND	ND	ND	<10
95% Ethanol	40°C for 10 days	ND	ND	ND	<10
Isooctane	20°C for 2 days	ND	ND	ND	<10
Conclusion:		Pass*			--

**Sede Legale** PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)  
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153  
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano  
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973  
**V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034**

**Sede Operativa**  
Via priv. Cairoli, 1  
Fraz. Crusinallo - P.O. Box n° 62  
28887 Omegna (VB) - ITALY  
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.  
Fax +39 0323 642673  
www.piazza.it  
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

Specific Migration of Heavy metals:

Test Method: with reference to EN 13130 – 1, follow by Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP/MS)

Test Conditions: 3% acetic acid: 40 ° C for 10 days

TEST ITEM	RESULT (mg/kg foodstuff)			REPORT LIMIT (mg/kg)	LIMIT (mg/kg)
	SAMPLE 002 1 <sup>st</sup> Migration	SAMPLE 002 2 <sup>nd</sup> Migration	SAMPLE 002 3 <sup>rd</sup> Migration		
Aluminium (Al)	ND	ND	ND	<0.05	1
Barium (Ba)	ND	ND	ND	<0.1	1
Cobalt (Co)	ND	ND	ND	<0.050	0.05
Copper (Cu)	ND	ND	ND	<0.50	5
Iron (Fe)	ND	ND	ND	<1.0	48
Lithium (Li)	ND	ND	ND	<0.10	0.6
Nickel (Ni)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.02
Manganese (Mn)	ND	ND	ND	<0.05	0.6
Zinc (Zn)	ND	ND	ND	<1.0	5
Antimony (Sb)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.04
Arsenic (As)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.01
Cadmium (Cd)	ND	ND	ND	<0.002	0.002
Chromium (Cr)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.01
Lead (Pb)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.01
Mercury (Hg)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.01
Europium (Eu)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.05
Gadolinium (Gd)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.05
Lanthanum (La)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.05
Terbium (Tb)	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.05
<b>Conclusion:</b>	Pass*			--	--

**Sede Legale** PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)  
 Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153  
 P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano  
 Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973  
**V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034**

**Sede Operativa**  
 Via priv. Cairoli, 1  
 Fraz. Crusinallo - P.O. Box n° 62  
 28887 Omegna (VB) - ITALY  
 Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.  
 Fax +39 0323 642673  
 www.piazza.it  
 R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

Specific migration of Bisphenol A (BPA):

Test method: As specified in Reg. (EU) No. 10/2011 ANNEX III and V, and followed by High Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC)

Test Conditions: 95% Ethanol: 40°C for 10 days

TEST ITEM	RESULTS (mg/kg foodstuff)			REPORT LIMIT (mg/kg)	LIMIT (mg/kg)
	SAMPLE 002 1 <sup>st</sup> Migration	SAMPLE 002 2 <sup>nd</sup> Migration	SAMPLE 002 3 <sup>rd</sup> Migration		
Bisphenol A	ND	ND	ND	<0.01	0.05
<b>Conclusion:</b>	Pass*			--	--

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)

Test with reference to AfPS GS 2019:01 Pak Solvent extraction followed by GC-MS analysis (Reporting Limit = 0.1 mg/kg)

PAHs	CAS No.	Results (mg/kg)
		Sample 002
Benzo(a)anthracene	56-55-3	<0.1
Chysene	218-01-9	<0.1
Benzo(b)fluoranthene	205-99-2	<0.1
Benzo(j)fluoranthene	205-82-3	<0.1
Benzo(k)fluorethene	207-08-9	<0.1
Benzo(a)pyrene	50-32-8	<0.1
Benzo(e)pyrene	192-97-2	<0.1
Dibenzo(ah)anthrecene	53-70-3	<0.1
<b>Limit:</b>	8 REACH banned PAHS each <1 mg/kg	
<b>Conclusion</b>	Pass	

8) We declare that the product is not DUAL USE - REG.CEE 1334/2000)

We declare that NON INTENTIONALLY ADDED SUBSTANCES - NIAS are present.

Date, 22/11/2022

**PIAZZA**

Piazza EFFEPI srl  
 Enrico Piazza  
 Board Chairman